District 36 Meeting Minutes, Tuesday, September 7, 2021 
Next meeting for District 36 is October 5th, 2021.
Open with the Serenity Prayer, 12 Traditions (Shannon T.) Concept of the month (Ray H.).
Welcome
· Introductions – Shannon T., Ray H, Paul C., Paul A., John B. 
· New GSR’s please reach out to John B., the District Registrar, to complete a “group change” or “new group” form.
Officer Reports
· District Committee Member: Ray H. (DCM@snovalleyaa.org) / Christa B. (AltDCM@snovalleyaa.org) 
· Report e-mailed on 9/5. 
· Been attending in person meetings and announcing open district positions. 
· Created polls on website.
· Attended PI/CPC workshop put together by Area.
· Put AA literature in Duvall Police Station
· Do we want to create an online district for zoom meetings? 
· Manned AA info booth at Monroe Fair Aug 30-Sept 2
· Facilitating a panel at the assembly – topic “AA’s reputation with Professionals”

· Secretary: Shannon T. (Secretary@snovalleyaa.org) 
· August Minutes approved.

· Treasurer: Patrick S. (Treasurer@snovalleyaa.org)
· Pay pal link: https://www.paypal.me/AADistrict36 
· Ending balance $1,833.46 
· He e-mailed out a report to everyone on Sept 2nd. 
· Treasurer’s report approved. 

Seventh Tradition 
Committee Reports 
· Accessibility: Jessica (Accessibility@snovalleyaa.org) 
· Not present

· Archives: Erik (Archives@snovalleyaa.org) 
· Not present. 

· Cooperation with the Professional Community / Public Information: OPEN (CPCPI@snovalleyaa.org) 

· Corrections: Eric W. (Corrections@snovalleyaa.org) 
· Not present

· Eastside Intergroup: Kent – temporary representative OPEN (ESIG@snovalleyaa.org) 
· Not Present

· Events: Edd A. (Events@snovalleyaa.org)
· Not Present

· Grapevine / Literature: Kewn J. (Literature@snovalleyaa.org) 
· Not present

· Gratitude Dinner: Peter P. (Gratitude@snovalleyaa.org) 
· Not present

· Registrar: John B (Registrar@snovalleyaa.org) 
· No report

· Third Legacy: Paul C (ThirdLegacy@snovalleyaa.org) 
· Attended traditions workshop
· Have more stickers to give out. Ray gave out about 20 stickers at the fair. 

· Treatment/Bridge the Gap: OPEN (Treatment@snovalleyaa.org) 

· Young People in A.A.: OPEN (YPAA@snovalleyaa.org) 

· Web Chair: Virgil O. (Webstuff@snovalleyaa.org) 
· Not present

Note: All committees should provide a verbal report at the meeting or email a report to the secretary at secretary@snovalleyaa.org. 

GSR Reports – 
Friday Night Live & Let Live – Shannon T – Trying to work out hybrid. Having an online business meeting this Friday (Sept 10th), to discuss the hybrid meeting. 
Friday night Candlelight – John B. – working on hardware and wifi issues to make their hybrid meeting work better.  Working with the church on some of these issues. AV Cart idea – some has been donated by AA members, hoping the church will help with some too. 
We invite all General Service Representatives (GSR’s) to share the activities of their group and any upcoming events.

Old Business 
· Fill Vacant positions – we have less than 50% filled positions

· Poker Run Event – Not much interest right now. 

· Group Inventory Questions:
· 9 &10 next month
· Gratitude Dinner – would anyone come? 
· Online move night?
· Online meeting?
· Tree suggestion from Paul C. 

· Shannon may need help with meeting minutes in October and November (and December depending on if we’re in person or not) – Paul A. will do November minutes for sure. THANK YOU!! 

· Discuss next month whether or not we’re going back in person. 


New Business 
· Website poll
· Group info current on website?

Announcements 
· Newsletter is available on the Area 72 website. 
· Jenny does free book repair. Contact her if you need book repair. 425-457-1664

Adjourn 
Close with the Responsibility Statement “I am responsible. When anyone, anywhere, reaches out for help, I want the hand of AA always to be there. And for that I am responsible.


